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*xxxx Method 2 (covariance matrix) will be used for this analysis

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Mean Std Dev Cases

1. SIZE 1.3438 4826 32.0
2. A1 3.6563 1.1531 32.0
3. A12 3.4688 1.6237 32.0
4. SUMA1 3.5625 1.2936 32.0
5 A1 3.1563 1.4167 32.0
6. A22 3.2813 1.3010 32.0
7. A23 3.4688 1.1909 32.0
8. A24 3.4688 .9499 32.0
9. A25 3.6250 .9070 32.0
10. AZ26 3.6250 9755 32.0
1. A27 3.5313 .9832 32.0
12. A28 3.7188 1.1140 32.0
13.  A29 3.4375 1.2427 32.0
14.  A210 3.2813 1.2504 32.0
15.  SUMAZ2 3.4594 .9821 32.0
16.  A31 3.3438 1.1531 32.0
17.  A32 3.3438 1.1248 32.0

18. AS33 3.5938 1.0115 32.0
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*** STATUS

3.6875
3.5938
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

***Warning * * * Determinant of matrix is zero

Statistics based on inverse matrix for scale ALPHA

are meaningless and printed as

N of Cases = 32.0

N of

Statistics for Mean Variance Std Dev Variables

Scale 1421419 736.4126 27.1369 43

ltem Means Mean Minimum Maximum  Range Max/Min Variance

3.3056 1.3438 3.7813 24375 2.8140  .1653

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

ltem-total Statistics

Scale Scale Corrected
Mean Variance [tem- Squared Alpha
if ltem if ltem Total Multiple if ltem
Deleted Deleted Correlation  Correlation Deleted
SIZE 140.7981 735.0940 .0415 : .9551
A11 138.4856  690.2180 7405 : 9523

A12 138.6731 680.8938 .6690 . .9528



SUMA1
A21
A22
A23
A24
A25
A26
A27
A28
A29
A210
SUMA2
A31
A32
A33
A34
A35
A36
SUMA3
A4
SUM4
B1

B2

B3

B4
B5
B6
B7
B8

138.5794
138.9856
138.8606
138.6731
138.6731
138.5169
138.5169
138.6106
138.4231
138.7044
138.8606
138.6825
138.7981
138.7981
138.5481
138.4544
138.5481
138.5169
138.6106
138.5169
138.5169
138.8294
138.8919
138.9544
138.9544
138.3606
138.7356
138.5481
138.8919

685.4037
680.6926
689.1187
692.8966
699.1986
707.0267
701.3979
699.8442
697.6985
693.9374
692.5226
695.0868
689.9886
688.9499
699.9688
702.0596
700.8902
704.9676
697.5885
698.1443
698.1443
694.9498
692.2835
697.2658
694.1785
721.7970
708.9920
715.1087
715.9805

71284
.1266
6676
6714
7229
5922
6592
.6844

.6368
6252

.6432
794

7444
7824
6618
6535
7857
.6358

.8066

7239

7239
.6631

7167
.6788
6762
2344
4461

.3749
.3342

.9523
9523
9527
9527
.9526
.9532

.9529
9527
.9529
.9530
.9529

.9522

9522
.9520
.9528
.9529
.9524
.9530
.9522
.9525

.9525
9527
.9524
9527
9527
.95562
.9540
.9543
.9546
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SUMB  138.7708

C1 139.2356
Cc2 139.2356
C3 139.1419
C4 139.2356
C5 139.0481
C6 139.0794
Cr 139.1106
Cc8 139.4856

SUMC  139.1965

RELIABILITY

ltem-total Statistics

Scale
Mean
if Item

Deleted

TOTAL 138.9008

Reliability Coefficients

Alpha = .9544

704.6656
723.1439
723.9707
703.3704
707.9666
734.0676
731.3468
720.5626
709.4483
718.8386

ANALYSIS - SCALE

Scale
Variance
if ltem

Deleted

Standardized item alpha =

43 items

6535
2134
1751
5751
4449
0232
0616
2354
4173
3401

Corrected
[tem-
Total

Correlation

703.1719 .9980

.9530
.9553
.9557
.9533
.9541
.9562
.9563
.9553
.9542
.9544

(ALPHA)

Squared Alpha
Multiple if Item

Correlation Deleted

9522

93



NANISILASIZIANS DAL

'
a

o

AN

bR ﬂfy‘i)i’m'l'i’?’]\iLLNuﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁo‘ﬂ@QﬂQWUﬁﬂHﬁ

94

s s &‘ i —~ a
NAFIUNIULY mwuﬁmsﬁnmwaﬂnﬁan ;3

SIZE
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid small 124 50.0 50.0 50.0
meduim 98 39.5 39.5 89.5
large 26 10.5 10.5 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
STATUS
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid directer 124 50.0 50.0 50.0
teacher 124 50.0 50.0 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
A11
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 4 1.6 1.6 1.6
2.00 26 10.5 10.5 12.1
3.00 46 18.5 18.5 30.6
4.00 98 395 395 70.2
5.00 74 29.8 29.8 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
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A12

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 13 52 52 52
2.00 28 11.3 11.3 16.5
3.00 39 15.7 15.7 32.3
4.00 95 38.3 38.3 70.6
5.00 73 29.4 29.4 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

SUMA1

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 3 1.2 1.2 1.2
1.50 9 3.6 3.6 4.8
2.00 17 6.9 6.9 1.7
2.50 11 4.4 4.4 16.1
3.00 31 12.5 12.5 28.6
3.50 17 6.9 6.9 35.5
4.00 75 30.2 30.2 65.7
4.50 24 9.7 9.7 75.4
5.00 61 24.6 24.6 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0
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A21
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 8 3.2 3.2 3.2
2.00 38 15.3 15.3 18.5
3.00 39 15.7 15.7 34.3
4.00 97 39.1 39.1 73.4
5.00 66 26.6 26.6 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
A22
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 10 4.0 4.0 4.0
2.00 26 10.5 10.5 14.5
3.00 40 16.1 16.1 30.6
4.00 104 41.9 41.9 72.6
5.00 68 27.4 27.4 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
A23
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 8 3.2 3.2 3.2
2.00 33 13.3 13.3 16.5
3.00 33 13.3 13.3 29.8
4.00 112 452 452 75.0
5.00 62 25.0 25.0 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
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A24
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 6 2.4 2.4 2.4
2.00 33 13.3 13.3 15.7
3.00 36 14.5 14.5 30.2
4.00 17 47.2 47.2 77.4
5.00 56 22.6 22.6 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
A25
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 6 2.4 2.4 2.4
2.00 25 10.1 10.1 12.5
3.00 52 21.0 21.0 33.5
4.00 113 45.6 45.6 79.0
5.00 52 21.0 21.0 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
A26
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 4 1.6 1.6 1.6
2.00 19 7.7 7.7 9.3
3.00 51 20.6 20.6 29.8
4.00 133 53.6 53.6 83.5
5.00 41 16.5 16.5 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
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A27
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 3 1.2 1.2 1.2
2.00 25 10.1 10.1 11.3
3.00 46 18.5 18.5 29.8
4.00 125 50.4 50.4 80.2
5.00 49 19.8 19.8 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
A28
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 6 2.4 2.4 2.4
2.00 26 10.5 10.5 12.9
3.00 41 16.5 16.5 29.4
4.00 122 49.2 49.2 78.6
5.00 53 214 21.4 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
A29
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 12 4.8 4.8 4.8
2.00 28 11.3 11.3 16.1
3.00 43 17.3 17.3 33.5
4.00 117 47.2 47.2 80.6
5.00 48 19.4 194 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
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A210
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid 1.00 12 4.8 4.8 4.8
2.00 27 10.9 10.9 15.7
3.00 51 20.6 20.6 36.3
4.00 113 45.6 45.6 81.9
5.00 45 18.1 18.1 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

SUMA2

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.40 2 .8 .8 .8
1.50 2 8 8 1.6
1.60 2 8 8 24
1.70 2 .8 .8 3.2
1.80 2 8 8 4.0
1.90 2 8 8 4.8
2.00 8 3.2 3.2 8.1
210 1 4 4 8.5
2.20 4 1.6 1.6 10.1
2.30 2 8 8 10.9
2.40 4 1.6 1.6 12.5
2.50 4 1.6 1.6 14.1
2.60 6 2.4 2.4 16.5
2.80 2 8 8 17.3
2.90 3 1.2 1.2 18.5
3.00 5 2.0 2.0 20.6
3.10 4 1.6 1.6 22.2
3.20 2 8 8 23.0
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Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 3.30 7 2.8 2.8 25.8
3.40 8 3.2 3.2 29.0
3.50 4 1.6 1.6 30.6
3.60 10 4.0 4.0 34.7
3.70 20 8.1 8.1 42.7
3.80 7 2.8 2.8 45.6
3.90 7 2.8 2.8 48.4
4.00 10 4.0 4.0 52.4
4.10 17 6.9 6.9 59.3
4.20 22 8.9 8.9 68.1
4.30 9 3.6 3.6 71.8
4.40 17 6.9 6.9 78.6
4.50 14 5.6 5.6 84.3
4.60 16 6.5 6.5 90.7
4.70 11 4.4 4.4 95.2
4.80 5 2.0 2.0 97.2
4.90 4 1.6 1.6 98.8
5.00 2 8 8 99.6
8.00 1 4 4 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
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Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 10 4.0 4.0 4.0
2.00 32 12.9 12.9 16.9
3.00 47 19.0 19.0 35.9
4.00 118 47.6 47.6 83.5
5.00 41 16.5 16.5 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

A32

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 11 4.4 4.4 4.4
2.00 26 10.5 10.5 14.9
3.00 46 18.5 18.5 335
4.00 122 49.2 49.2 82.7
5.00 43 17.3 17.3 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

A33

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 4 1.6 1.6 1.6
2.00 30 12.1 12.1 13.7
3.00 50 20.2 20.2 33.9
4.00 129 52.0 52.0 85.9
5.00 35 14.1 14.1 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0
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A34
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 1 4 4 4
2.00 32 12.9 12.9 13.3
3.00 56 22.6 22.6 35.9
4.00 125 50.4 50.4 86.3
5.00 34 13.7 13.7 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
A35
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 2 8 8 8
2.00 27 10.9 10.9 11.7
3.00 64 25.8 25.8 37.5
4.00 114 46.0 46.0 83.5
5.00 41 16.5 16.5 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
A36
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 4 1.6 1.6 1.6
2.00 34 13.7 13.7 15.3
3.00 57 23.0 23.0 38.3
4.00 114 46.0 46.0 84.3
5.00 39 15.7 15.7 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
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SUMA3

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 117 1 A4 4 4
1.33 1 4 4 .8
1.67 1 4 4 1.2
1.83 6 2.4 2.4 3.6
2.00 11 4.4 4.4 8.1
217 3 1.2 1.2 9.3
2.33 7 2.8 2.8 12.1
2.50 3 1.2 1.2 13.3
2.67 7 2.8 2.8 16.1
2.83 7 2.8 2.8 19.0
3.00 10 4.0 4.0 23.0
3.17 7 2.8 2.8 25.8
3.33 15 6.0 6.0 31.9
3.50 16 6.5 6.5 38.3
3.67 19 7.7 7.7 46.0
3.83 10 4.0 4.0 50.0
4.00 44 17.7 17.7 67.7
417 23 9.3 9.3 77.0
4.33 21 8.5 8.5 85.5
4.50 20 8.1 8.1 935
4.67 9 3.6 3.6 97.2
4.83 5 2.0 2.0 99.2
5.00 2 8 8 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0
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Ad1

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 2 .8 .8 .8
2.00 36 14.5 14.5 15.3
3.00 69 27.8 27.8 43.1
4.00 103 415 41.5 84.7
5.00 38 15.3 15.3 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

SUmM4

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 2 .8 .8 .8
2.00 36 14.5 14.5 15.3
3.00 69 27.8 27.8 431
4.00 103 41.5 41.5 84.7
5.00 38 15.3 15.3 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

SUMAALL

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.32 1 4 4 4
1.63 1 4 4 8
1.68 2 8 8 1.6
1.74 2 8 8 2.4
1.84 2 .8 8 3.2
1.95 3 1.2 1.2 4.4
2.00 3 1.2 1.2 5.6
2.05 1 4 4 6.0
2.11 4 1.6 1.6 7.7
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Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

Valid 2.16 2 .8 .8 8.5
2.21 2 8 8 9.3
2.26 3 1.2 1.2 10.5
2.32 1 4 4 10.9
2.37 1 4 4 1.3
2.42 3 1.2 1.2 12.5
2.47 2 8 8 13.3
2.58 1 A4 4 13.7
2.63 3 1.2 1.2 14.9
2.68 4 1.6 1.6 16.5
2.74 2 .8 .8 17.3
2.79 2 8 8 18.1
2.84 2 .8 .8 19.0
2.95 1 4 4 19.4
3.00 4 1.6 1.6 21.0
3.05 2 8 8 21.8
3.1 2 8 8 22.6
3.21 2 .8 .8 23.4
3.26 1 4 4 23.8
3.32 2 .8 .8 24.6
3.37 1 4 4 25.0
3.42 5 2.0 2.0 27.0
3.47 3 1.2 1.2 28.2
3.53 6 2.4 2.4 30.6
3.58 11 4.4 4.4 35.1
3.63 5 2.0 2.0 37.1
3.68 3 1.2 1.2 38.3
3.74 2 .8 .8 39.1
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Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 3.79 7 2.8 2.8 41.9
3.84 7 2.8 2.8 44.8
3.89 6 2.4 24 47.2
3.95 7 2.8 2.8 50.0
4.00 12 4.8 4.8 54.8
4.05 2 8 8 55.6
411 7 2.8 2.8 58.5
4.16 19 7.7 7.7 66.1
4.21 9 3.6 3.6 69.8
4.26 16 6.5 6.5 76.2
4.32 15 6.0 6.0 82.3
4.37 5 2.0 2.0 84.3
4.42 5 2.0 2.0 86.3
4.47 4 1.6 1.6 87.9
4.53 4 1.6 1.6 89.5
4.58 7 2.8 2.8 92.3
4.63 5 2.0 2.0 94.4
4.68 8 3.2 3.2 97.6
4.74 2 8 8 98.4
4.89 1 4 4 98.8
4.95 1 4 4 99.2
6.11 1 4 4 99.6
6.53 1 4 A4 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
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B1
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 8 3.2 3.2 3.2
2.00 44 17.7 17.7 21.0
3.00 60 24.2 24.2 45.2
4.00 106 42.7 42.7 87.9
5.00 30 12.1 12.1 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
B2
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 7 2.8 2.8 2.8
2.00 44 17.7 17.7 20.6
3.00 64 25.8 25.8 46.4
4.00 102 41.1 41.1 87.5
5.00 31 12.5 12.5 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
B3
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 10 4.0 4.0 4.0
2.00 40 16.1 16.1 20.2
3.00 62 25.0 25.0 45.2
4.00 110 44 .4 44 .4 89.5
5.00 26 10.5 10.5 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
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B4
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 14 5.6 5.6 5.6
2.00 29 1.7 1.7 17.3
3.00 54 21.8 21.8 39.1
4.00 121 48.8 48.8 87.9
5.00 30 12.1 121 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
B5
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 13 52 52 52
2.00 31 12.5 12.5 17.7
3.00 52 21.0 21.0 38.7
4.00 118 47.6 47.6 86.3
5.00 34 13.7 13.7 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
B6
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 7 2.8 2.8 2.8
2.00 37 14.9 14.9 17.7
3.00 66 26.6 26.6 44 .4
4.00 105 42.3 42.3 86.7
5.00 33 13.3 13.3 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
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B7

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 2 .8 .8 .8
2.00 36 14.5 14.5 15.3
3.00 65 26.2 26.2 41.5
4.00 111 44.8 44.8 86.3
5.00 34 13.7 13.7 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

B8

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 5 2.0 2.0 2.0
2.00 41 16.5 16.5 18.5
3.00 67 27.0 27.0 45.6
4.00 112 45.2 45.2 90.7
5.00 23 9.3 9.3 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

SUMB

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid  1.50 3 1.2 1.2 1.2
1.63 4 1.6 1.6 2.8
1.75 3 1.2 1.2 4.0
1.88 1 4 4 4.4
2.00 7 2.8 2.8 7.3
213 6 2.4 2.4 9.7
2.25 8 3.2 3.2 12.9
2.38 3 1.2 1.2 14.1
2.50 5 2.0 2.0 16.1
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Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid  2.63 9 3.6 3.6 19.8
2.75 13 52 52 25.0
2.88 8 3.2 3.2 28.2
3.00 11 4.4 4.4 32.7
3.13 6 2.4 2.4 35.1
3.25 7 2.8 2.8 37.9
3.38 7 2.8 2.8 40.7
3.50 10 4.0 4.0 44.8
3.63 5 2.0 2.0 46.8
3.75 14 5.6 5.6 52.4
3.88 18 7.3 7.3 59.7
4.00 43 17.3 17.3 77.0
4.13 18 7.3 7.3 84.3
4.25 11 4.4 4.4 88.7
4.38 9 3.6 3.6 92.3
4.50 2 8 8 93.1
4.63 9 3.6 3.6 96.8
4.75 2 8 8 97.6
4.88 2 8 8 98.4
5.00 4 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0
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Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 8 3.2 3.2 3.2
2.00 79 31.9 31.9 35.1
3.00 85 34.3 34.3 69.4
4.00 64 25.8 25.8 95.2
5.00 12 4.8 4.8 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

Cc2

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 7 2.8 2.8 2.8
2.00 92 37.1 37.1 39.9
3.00 84 33.9 33.9 73.8
4.00 53 21.4 21.4 95.2
5.00 12 4.8 4.8 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

C3

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 11 4.4 4.4 4.4
2.00 107 43.1 43.1 47.6
3.00 81 32.7 32.7 80.2
4.00 35 141 14.1 94.4
5.00 14 5.6 5.6 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0
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Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 20 8.1 8.1 8.1
2.00 99 39.9 39.9 48.0
3.00 79 31.9 31.9 79.8
4.00 35 14.1 14.1 94.0
5.00 15 6.0 6.0 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

C5

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 16 6.5 6.5 6.5
2.00 98 39.5 39.5 46.0
3.00 77 31.0 31.0 77.0
4.00 41 16.5 16.5 93.5
5.00 16 6.5 6.5 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

C6

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 8 3.2 3.2 3.2
2.00 117 47.2 47.2 50.4
3.00 69 27.8 27.8 78.2
4.00 44 17.7 17.7 96.0
5.00 10 4.0 4.0 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0
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Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 16 6.5 6.5 6.5
2.00 121 48.8 48.8 55.2
3.00 58 234 234 78.6
4.00 38 15.3 15.3 94.0
5.00 15 6.0 6.0 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

C8

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.00 30 12.1 12.1 12.1
2.00 119 48.0 48.0 60.1
3.00 58 23.4 23.4 83.5
4.00 32 12.9 12.9 96.4
5.00 9 3.6 3.6 100.0

Total 248 100.0 100.0

SUMC

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 1.25 1 4 4 4
1.38 3 1.2 1.2 1.6
1.50 3 1.2 1.2 2.8
1.63 3 1.2 1.2 4.0
1.75 10 4.0 4.0 8.1
1.88 8 3.2 3.2 1.3
2.00 13 52 5.2 16.5
213 15 6.0 6.0 22.6
2.25 22 8.9 8.9 315
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Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 2.38 25 10.1 10.1 41.5
2.50 25 10.1 10.1 51.6
2.63 11 4.4 4.4 56.0
2.75 17 6.9 6.9 62.9
2.88 8 3.2 3.2 66.1
3.00 13 52 52 71.4
3.13 4 1.6 1.6 73.0
3.25 8 3.2 3.2 76.2
3.38 12 4.8 4.8 81.0
3.50 9 3.6 3.6 84.7
3.63 6 2.4 2.4 87.1
3.75 8 3.2 3.2 90.3
3.88 4 1.6 1.6 91.9
4.00 5 2.0 2.0 94.0
413 4 1.6 1.6 95.6
4.25 2 .8 .8 96.4
4.50 2 8 8 97.2
4.63 2 8 8 98.0
4.88 5 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 248 100.0 100.0




